

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

GERVIL ST. LOUIS, a/k/a ST. LOUIS GERVIL,

Plaintiff,

v.

DOUGLAS PERLITZ; FATHER PAUL E. CARRIER,
S.J.; HOPE E. CARTER; HAITI FUND, INC.;
FAIRFIELD UNIVERSITY; THE SOCIETY OF JESUS
OF NEW ENGLAND; SOVEREIGN MILITARY
HOSPITALLER ORDER OF ST. JOHN OF
JERUSALEM OF RHODES AND OF MALTA,
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION, U.S.A., a/k/a
ORDER OF MALTA, AMERICAN ASSOCIATION,
USA; JOHN DOE ONE; JOHN DOE TWO; JOHN
DOE THREE; JOHN DOE FOUR; JOHN DOE FIVE;
JOHN DOE SIX; and JOHN DOE SEVEN,

Defendants.

This document applies to:
All Actions

Civil Action No.: 3:13-cv-01132 (RNC)

Consolidated with:

3:13-cv-1225-RNC; 3:13-cv-1269-RNC;
3:13-cv-1437-RNC; 3:13-cv-1480-RNC;
3:13-cv-1626-RNC; 3:13-cv-1627-RNC;
3:13-cv-1628-RNC; 3:13-cv-1629-RNC;
3:13-cv-1630-RNC; 3:13-cv-1631-RNC;
3:13-cv-1633-RNC; 3:13-cv-1634-RNC;
3:13-cv-1635-RNC; 3:13-cv-1636-RNC;
3:13-cv-1637-RNC; 3:13-cv-1638-RNC;
3:13-cv-1639-RNC; 3:13-cv-1640-RNC;
3:13-cv-1641-RNC; 3:13-cv-1642-RNC;
3:13-cv-1644-RNC; 3:13-cv-1645-RNC;
3:13-cv-1647-RNC; 3:13-cv-1648-RNC;
3:13-cv-1701-RNC; 3:13-cv-1767-RNC;
3:13-cv-1768-RNC; 3:13-cv-1769-RNC;
3:13-cv-1881-RNC; 3:13-cv-1906-RNC;
3:13-cv-1907-RNC; 3:14-cv-0125-RNC
3:14-cv-0668-RNC

January 21, 2016

**PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION
CONCERNING PAYMENTS TO PLAINTIFFS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
FACTS.....	5
The Nature of Mr. Sibert’s Employment on Behalf of Plaintiffs	5
Payments to Plaintiffs.....	11
ARGUMENT.....	14
I. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT PRECLUDE COUNSEL FROM PROVIDING PLAINTIFFS MONEY NECESSARY TO ALLOW THEM TO PARTICIPATE IN THESE CASES, INCLUDING THE FOOD AND CLOTHING NECESSARY FOR THEM TO ATTEND DEPOSITIONS IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	14
II. DEFENDANTS HAVE NOT SHOWN, AND CANNOT SHOW, ANY VIOLATION OF THE CONNECTICUT “ANTI-RUNNER” STATUTE.....	17
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>Kennerson v. Thames Towboat Co.</i> , 89 Conn. 367, 94 A. 372 (1915)	18
<i>State v. Cardwell</i> , 246 Conn. 721, 718 A.2d 954 (1998)	18

Statutes, Rules, and Regulations

Conn. Gen. Stat. § 51-86	19
Conn. Gen. Stat. § 51-87	18, 19
Conn. Gen. Stat. § 53-340a	19
Conn. Gen. Stat. § 53-54a	19
CT R RPC Rule 1.8(e)	14
